3 | INTRODUCTION I.T.E. s.r.l.
INTRODUCTION
I.T.E. is an Italian company established in 1998 from the merge between 2 companies, one
specialized in trading and one in machining activities, both operating in the Oil & Gas field since 1980.
I.T.E. is one of the largest Italian and European manufacturers of valves and fittings for the installation
of industrial instruments, mainly in O&G and Energy sectors, with a huge production of: Needle Valves,
Instrument Manifolds, Ball Valves, Pots & Siphons, Compression Fittings, Check Valves, Forged
Globe Neelde Valves, Adapters/Fittings, Fire Sensors, Sampling Systems, Protection Boxes.

OPEN
14 | ASME SERIES - ORDERING INFORMATION I.T.E. s.r.l.
HAND VALVES - HOW TO ORDER
 MONOFLANGE (ASME SERIES) - HOW TO ORDER
M81 M82 M83 M71 M72 M73
MODEL TYPE
M 8 2 R F - 1 6 0 6 8 K 4 S
MODEL
M81 Needle single block
M82 Needle block/bleed
M83 Needle block/bleed/blocK
…
FACE FINISH
RF Raised face (Smooth finish)
RJ Ring Joint
PRIMARY ISOLATE
Screw ed bonnet
Y Outside Screw  & Yoke bolted bonnet
DN FLANGE
8 1/2" (DN 15) 24 1-1/2" (DN 40)
12 3/4" (DN 20) 32 2" (DN 50)
16 1" (DN 25)
CLASS
01 Ansi 150 09 Ansi 900
03 Ansi 300 15 Ansi 1500
06 Ansi 600 25 Ansi 2500
OUT
8 1/2"
12 3/4"
X Wafer style (I/O same f lange)
THREAD
N NPT R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7) M Metric (similar EN 837-)
O Tube connection F Flanged (only "X" selection)
DRAIN
/
4 1/4" NPT
8 1/2" NPT
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
OPTIONS
B All component 316L TI Isolate Anti-tamper
C Special testing K Padlock for all anti tamper bonnet
L Lox cleaning T Mounted plug drain
TD Vent Anti-tamper TT All bonnet Anti-tamper
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by ITE technical
dept before accepting and processing your order
FOR API OR EN FLANGE MODEL, PLEASE CONTACT ITE SALES OFFICE
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 15ACCESSORIES - BLEED PLUG/VALVE
ACCESSORIES
VBV - ADJUSTABLE VENT VALVE
50
O 3
1/
2-
14
 N
P
T
VBT - BAR STOCK BLEED TEE
90
30
q
1/
2-
14
 N
P
T
 HOW TO ORDER
V B V - 0 6 S T 4

ACCESSORIES
SGA/SGC - SWIVEL ADAPTER
 HOW TO ORDER
S G A - 2 0 M F 8 G M - 0 6 S
MODEL
SGA SWIVEL GAUGE ADAPTER - SCREWED
SGC SWIVEL GAUGE ADAPTER - WELDED
INLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
OUTLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
RATING (SGA ONLY)
06 6,000 PSI
10 10,000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
* EN 837-1 DESIGN
** ISO 1179 DESIGN ("MA" ONLY)
*** ISO 7/1
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by
ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 17ACCESSORIES - GAUGE ADPATERS
ACCESSORIES
GA - GAUGE ADAPTERS EN 837-1
 HOW TO ORDER
G A - 8 G M 8 G F - 0 6 S
MODEL
GA GAUGE ADAPTER
INLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
OUTLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
RATING (SGA ONLY)
06 6,000 PSI
10 10,000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
* EN 837-1 DESIGN
** ISO 1179 DESIGN ("MA" ONLY)
*** ISO 7/1
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and
approved by ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
18 | ACCESSORIES - PIPE PLUG I.T.E. s.r.l.
ACCESSORIES
PH - PIPE PLUG
 HOW TO ORDER
8 P H - 0 6 S
CONNECTIONS
2 1/8" 8 1/2"
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 16 1"
MODEL
PH HEX MALE PLUG
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
THREAD
/ NPT
K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made
solutions must be evaluated and approved by ITE technical dept before accepting
and processing your order
BENOI SECTOR
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR:
2 BENOI CRESCENT SINGAPORE 629969